net present value

of profits (mio. NOK)
years 30-44 -1242.4 227.8 433.0

yrs 50-64   reference -218.0 -201.8 530.6
yrs 50-64   K -10% 921.9 1511.6 603.7
yrs 50-64   K -20% -1445.5 -498.6 490.2
yrs 50-64   K -30% -581.1 373.6 523.2
yrs 50-64   K -40% -975.5 299.6 509.2
yrs 50-64   K -50% -1002.2 1532.7 531.8

yrs 70-84   reference -1168.9 2434.8 197.5
yrs 70-84   K -10% -950.1 -354.3 933.7
yrs 70-84   K -20% -1446.4 -410.5 1004.2
yrs 70-84   K -30% -417.8 -494.5 983.5
yrs 70-84   K -40% 287.9 -514.0 896.5
yrs 70-84   K -50% -1363.7 -813.9 989.2

Average annual catches are initially not adversely affected by a reduction
of the carrying capacities and even increase for all fleets in all scenarios. In
the long run, overall cod landings decline, while catches of the capelin
fishery multiply despite impaired population dynamics.

When the joint profits of all fleets are maximized over a two-year time
horizon, the fishing activities of the cost-intensive trawl fishery are reduced
in favor of the other fleets. There is no apparent trend in the development
of the net present value of profits for reduced carrying capacities.

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

year

4-
ye

ar
 a

ve
ra

ge
 o

f t
ot

al
 s

to
ck

 b
io

m
as

s
(1

00
0

t)

K unchanged K -10%

K -20% K -30%

K -40% K -50%